



odt

1 radiance hospital vs national accreditation

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6579 OF 2025

Radiance Hospital Pvt. Ltd.

Vs

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals and Healthcare Providers
(NABH) and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. H.R. Gadhia, counsel with R.I. Thanvi, counsel for petitioner.

CORAM : NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 21/10/2025.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12/11/2025.
3. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by all permissible private modes of service, in addition to regular mode of service.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)